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ENGINE PERFORMANCE > 6.3L

Fig 1: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (1 of 11)

484886

M

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

HOT AT

35A

ALL TIMES
HOT AT

ALL TIMES

5A

RELAY ENERGIZED

5A

HOT W/ TERMINAL 15
POWER SUPPLY

FUSE 
PANEL B

FUSE 
PANEL F FUSE 

CARRIER 
2

FUSE 
CARRIER 
1

FUSE 
4

FUSE 
6

FUSE 
14

ENGINE CONTROL 
MODULE

COMFORT SYSTEM 
CENTRAL CONTROL 

MODULE

TRANSMISSION 
CONTROL 
MODULE

15

T1
7G

67

T1
7F

16

4B1 T3
2D

19 20

T1
4B

2

T1
7F

2 3 674 5

2 125B3B1B2B

T1
7K

31 5
361

2
5

4
2

6
4

8 T1
7F

12

528 T3
2C

4A6A14
A

2

1

6

7

4

5

8

11

12

9

10

3

15

16

13

14

21

19

20

18

17

22

26

24

25

23

30

28

29

27

33

35

34

32

36

37

39

40

38

44

43

41

42

48

49

46

47

45

50

54

52

53

51

57

58

56

55

60

T91

59

31

VIO/GRN

V
IO

/G
R

N

G
R

Y
Y

E
L/

Y
E

L/

B
LK

/
W

H
T

B
LK

/

R
E

D
/W

H
T

R
E

D
/Y

E
L

G
R

Y
/B

LU

GRY/BLU

GRY/WHT

O
R

G
/B

R
N

O
R

G
/G

R
N

W
H

T/
G

R
NYEL/BLK

YEL/BLK

YEL/BRN

YEL/GRY

Y
E

L/
G

R
Y

Y
E

L/
G

R
Y

BLK/WHT

B
LK

/W
H

T

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

YEL/GRY

B
LK

/W
H

T

BLK/WHT

RED/WHT

G
R

Y
/B

LU
Y

E
L/

B
R

N

GRY/BLU

BLK/WHT

ORG/BLK

ORG/BRN

RED

GRN/GRY

WHT/BRN

RED/YEL

R
E

D
/Y

E
L

B
LU

/W
H

T

BLU/WHT

BRN

VIO/YEL

VIO/YEL

YEL/RED

GRN/RED

BLK

GRN/YEL

YELYEL

YEL YEL

WHT/BLU

VIO/WHT

BRN

BRN

YEL

BRN/GRN BRN/GRN

GRY

BLU

BLK/GRN

GRN/VIOGRN/VIO

GRN/WHT

VIO/RED

GRN/BLU GRN/BLU

RED/YEL

WHT/VIO

WHT/RED

WHT/GRN WHT/GRN

WHT/YEL

WHT/BLU

WHT

B
LK

/G
R

N

GRN/YEL

RED

VIO/RED

GRN/GRY

GRN/RED

BLU

GRN/WHT

BLK/WHT

B
R

N

B
R

N

Y
E

L/
B

LU

R
E

D
/Y

E
L

B
LU

/W
H

T

Y
E

L/
B

LU

WHT/BLU

RED/YEL

W
H

T/
B

LU

W
H

T

W
H

T/
Y

E
L

W
H

T/
R

E
D

W
H

T/
G

R
N

W
H

T/
V

IO

W
H

T/
G

R
N

W
H

T/
B

LU

W
H

T

W
H

T/
Y

E
L

W
H

T/
R

E
D

W
H

T/
V

IO

Y
E

L/
B

R
N

G
R

Y
/B

LU

YEL

R
E

D
/W

H
T

G
R

Y

V
IO

RED/BLU

BRN

VIO/WHT

BRN

BLK

GRY

WHT/BRN

YEL/RED

BRN

BRN

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

BRN

BRAKE SYSTEM 
VACUUM 

PUMPBRAKE BOOSTER RELAY
ACCELERATOR PEDAL POSITION SENSOR & 
ACCELERATOR PEDAL POSITION SENSOR 2

G43

G639

(RIGHT END 
OF DASH)

(RIGHT FORWARD 
WALL OF LUGGAGE 

COMPT)

(BEHIND 
RIGHT KICK 

PANEL)

(CENTER REAR OF 
ENGINE COMPT)

(ON LEFT 
KICK 

PANEL)

(ON VEHICLE ELECTRICAL 
SYSTEM CONTROL MODULE 

RELAY & FUSE PANEL)

(LEFT FRONT OF 
ENGINE COMPT)

(IN BOTTOM OF 
TRANSMISSION)

(RIGHT FORWARD WALL OF 
LUGGAGE COMPT) (AT ACCELERATOR PEDAL)

(N
O

T 
U

S
E

D
)

COMPUTER DATA 
LINES SYSTEM

CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM

COMPUTER 
DATA LINES 

SYSTEM

YMMS: Nov 14, 2022
Engine: 6.3L Eng License:
VIN: Odometer:

2015 Audi A8 Quattro L W12



11/14/22, 1:32 PM Printer Friendly View

https://www1.prodemand.com/Print/Index?content=article&module=false&tab=false&terms=false&hideOptions= 2/12

Fig 2: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (2 of 11)

484887

M

40

44

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

50A

HOT AT
ALL TIMES

HOT AT
ALL TIMES

15A

FUSE 
PANEL C SECONDARY 

AIR INJECTION 
PUMP FUSE

FUSE 
CARRIER 
2

FUSE 
16

4 9 T1
4B 1234

12

1A

532 1

1243

16
A

12
4 31

3 254 1

531 25312

VIO/GRN

VIO/GRN

RED

RED

YEL/BLK

YEL/BRNYEL/BRN

VIO/GRN

YEL/GRYYEL/GRY

BLK/WHTBLK/WHT

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

RED/BLU

YEL/GRY YEL/GRY

RED/GRN

RED/WHT

BLK/WHTBLK/WHT

BLK/GRN

BLK/GRN

RED

RED

GRN/GRYGRN/GRY

WHT/BRNWHT/BRN

RED/YEL

BLU/WHT

BLU/WHT

BRN

BLU/RED

B
LU

/R
E

D

V
IO

/Y
E

L
Y

E
L/

W
H

T

YEL/WHT

VIO/YEL

BLK/GRN

YEL/RED

GRN/RED

BLK

GRN/YEL

YEL

YEL YEL

WHT/BLU

WHT/BLU

VIO/WHT

VIO/WHT

BRNBRN

YEL

YEL

BRN/GRN

BRN/GRN

GRY GRY

BLU BLU

BLK/GRN BLK/GRN

GRN/VIO

RED/WHT

GRY/RED

GRN/WHT

VIO/RED

GRN/BLU

RED/YEL

WHT/VIO WHT/VIO

WHT/RED

WHT/RED

WHT/GRN

WHT/YEL WHT/YEL

WHT/BLU

WHT

WHT/GRN

WHT/BLU

WHT

B
R

N

G
R

N
/R

E
D

B
LK

/G
R

N

Y
E

L/
R

E
D

N
C

A

N
C

A

N
C

A

N
C

A

R
E

D
/G

R
N

B
R

N
B

R
N

R
E

D
/B

LK

R
E

D
/G

R
N

R
E

D
/B

LK

G
R

N
/V

IO

R
E

D
/W

H
T

B
LK

Y
E

L

B
LK

/G
R

N

G
R

N
/Y

E
L

N
C

A

N
C

A

N
C

A

N
C

A

R
E

D
/Y

E
L

B
LU

/R
E

D

Y
E

L/
W

H
T

V
IO

/Y
E

L V
IO

/R
E

D

G
R

N
/W

H
T

G
R

Y
/R

E
D

R
E

D
/Y

E
L

G
R

N
/B

LU

R
E

D

R
E

D
/W

H
T

R
E

D
/W

H
T

V
IO

/G
R

N

R
E

D
/G

R
N

R
E

D
/W

H
T

R
E

D

Y
E

L/
B

LK

SECONDARY 
AIR INJECTION 

PUMP RELAY

ENGINE 
COMPONENT POWER 

SUPPLY RELAY

MOTRONIC ENGINE 
CONTROL MODULE 

POWER SUPPLY RELAY

SECONDARY 
AIR INJECTION 
PUMP MOTOR

OXYGEN SENSOR 
AFTER THREE 

WAY CATALYTIC 
CONVERTER & 
HEATER FOR 

OXYGEN SENSOR 
AFTER CATALYTIC CONVERTER

OXYGEN SENSOR 2 
AFTER CATALYTIC 

CONVERTER & 
HEATER FOR 

OXYGEN SENSOR 
AFTER CATALYTIC CONVERTER

MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR & 
INTAKE AIR 

TEMPERATURE SENSOR

BRAKE BOOSTER 
PRESSURE SENSOR

G13

(ON ENGINE COMPT 
RELAY CARRIER)

(ON ENGINE COMPT 
RELAY CARRIER)

(ON ENGINE COMPT 
RELAY CARRIER)(TOP REAR OF ENGINE)

(BEHIND LEFT 
SIDE OF DASH)

(INSIDE PLENUM 
CHAMBER, FRONT OF 

BRAKE BOOSTER)

(FRONT RIGHT CORNER 
OF ENGINE COMPT)

(IN OUTPUT OF RIGHT 
BANK CATALYTIC CONVERTER)(IN RIGHT BANK CATALYTIC)



11/14/22, 1:32 PM Printer Friendly View

https://www1.prodemand.com/Print/Index?content=article&module=false&tab=false&terms=false&hideOptions= 3/12

Fig 3: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (3 of 11)
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Fig 4: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (4 of 11)
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Fig 5: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (5 of 11)
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Fig 6: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (6 of 11)
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Fig 7: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (7 of 11)
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Fig 8: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (8 of 11)
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Fig 9: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (9 of 11)
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Fig 10: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (10 of 11)
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Fig 11: 6.3L, Engine Performance Circuit (11 of 11)
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